

11.01.2024

Present : Plaintiff in person.

Proxy counsel for the defendant.

Adjournment prayed by the plaintiff stating that main counsel is unable to attend the court due to death in relations. Not opposed.

Put up on **18.04.2024** for further proceedings.

(SUNIL CHAUDHARY)

ADJ-04, North West,

Rohini Courts, Delhi

11.01.2024