

**UMESH KALRA Vs. REKHA GOYAL****22.02.2024****Present:** Sh. Anurag, ld counsel for plaintiff.

Ms. Laxmi Sukhla, proxy counsel for defendant.

No witness is present.

One application filed on behalf of defendant Rekha Goyal under Order 9 Rule 7 CPC on 17.02.2024 is on file. Its copy is supplied to the counsel for the plaintiff.

Put up for reply and arguments on the application on

**17.05.2024.****(SUNIL CHAUDHARY)****ADJ-04, North West,****Rohini Courts, Delhi****22.02.2024**