

25.09.2024

Present: Sh. Kartikeya Kaushik, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.

Defendant no. 1 in person.

As prayed, put up for reply/arguments on the application of defendant no. 1 on **22.01.2025**.

(SUNIL CHAUDHARY)

DJ-04/North-West

RHC/Delhi 25.09.2024