

DAVENDER SAREEN Vs. ASHWANI KUMAR SHARMA**14.07.2025**

Present: Plaintiff in person.

Sh. Anuj Soni, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff through
videoconferencing.

Sh. Vikas Singh, Ld. Counsel for defendant through
videoconferencing.

Ld. Proxy Counsel for defendant.

Affidavit of plaintiff for his evidence is stated to be
filed online. Hard copy is placed on file. Copy be supplied.

It is stated by plaintiff that his sister in law is under
treatment of Cancer and he is not in a mental condition to appear
in the witness box and seeks adjournment. Adjournment prayed
by plaintiff is not opposed.

As prayed, put up on 28.10.2025 for PE.

(SUNIL CHAUDHARY)
DJ-04/North-West
RHC/Delhi 14.07.2025